2024 Fire Marshal Resource Purchase Request

Vehicle

F150 4x4 Crew Cab reponder package sourced through state contract
Canopy

Bedslide

Decals

Lights

Radio/Communications

Upfit Labor

Total Vehicle Expense

Tyler Technology (taxes not included in quotes)
Fire Prevention Mobile 1 Time setup and training
Annual Maintenance

Crew Force 2 liscences 1 time time fee
CAD Module for 2 phones 2 Ipads
Technology Total

Business Module (Future need for multiple departments)
Annual Maintenace

Equipment and Gear

Wind Anemometer Kestrel

Hand held GPS

Wildland Fire Backpack True North
Misc hand tools, office supplies
Motorola Pagers Monitor 7
Portable radio battery and charger
Scene lighting

Equipment Total

Personal protective equipment (Pricing not inclded on agenda request total)
Respirators PAPR Positve airflow respirator integrated hardhat X2

Coveralls

PPE Total

Public Safety per vehicle UHF / VHF Radios

Radio (Fire VHF) - KNG-M150 VHF Mobile P25 50W Dash M

Mic - KAA0290 Prog Mic Handheld P25

Anntena - CTEL MWV-1365S VHF Wideband (136-174 MHz) Antenna w/ Spring
Cable End RUF-505-ST VHF Male Crimp RG58

Radio (Law UHF) - Kennwood NX-5800K UHF 450-520 MHZ 45WT

Mic - Prog Mic Handeld

Antenna - MUF4502S PCTEL Base Loaded Chrome Coil Antenna - UHF 450 MHz-470 MHz - Spring
Cable End - RUF-505-ST UHF Male Crimp RG58

Radio - (CB) Uniden CB Radio Bearcat Pro520 XL
Mount - PCTEL NMO58AU/BTGB34 Fender Mount
Anntenna - MLB2700 - Maxrad NMO CB Antenna
Cable End RUF-505-ST VHF Male Crimp RG58

Havis C-VSW-2600-SILV, 26” double wide enclosed console

$49,653
$3,990
$1,800
$1,000
$1,475
$5,025
$5,000
$67,943

$6,699
$4,378

$900
$7,599

$47,600
$4,200

$200
$350
$286
$300
$900
$2,150
$700
$4,886

$3,500
$150
$3,650

$2,520.00
$281.00
$110.00
$10.00

$700.00
$280.00
$50.00
$10.00

$60.00
$44.00
$50.00
$10.00

$900.00
$5,025.00
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