2024 Fire Marshal Resource Purchase Request

Vehicle		
F150 4x4 Crew Cab reponder package sourced through state contract	\$49,653	
Canopy	\$3,990	
Bedslide	\$1,800	
Decals	\$1,000	
Lights	\$1,475	
Radio/Communications	\$5,025	
Upfit Labor	\$5,000	
Total Vehicle Expense	\$67,943	
Tyler Technology (taxes not included in quotes)		
Fire Prevention Mobile 1 Time setup and training	\$6,699	
Annual Maintenance	\$4,378	
Crew Force 2 liscences 1 time time fee	\$900	
CAD Module for 2 phones 2 Ipads		
Technology Total	\$7,599	
Business Module (Future need for multiple departments)	\$47,600	
Annual Maintenace	\$4,200	
Equipment and Gear		
Wind Anemometer Kestrel	\$200	
Hand held GPS	\$350	
Wildland Fire Backpack True North	\$286	
Misc hand tools, office supplies	\$300	
Motorola Pagers Monitor 7	\$900	
Portable radio battery and charger	\$2,150	
Scene lighting	\$700	
Equipment Total	\$4,886	
Personal protective equipment (Pricing not inclded on agenda request total)		
Respirators PAPR Positve airflow respirator integrated hardhat X2	\$3,500	
Coveralls	\$150	
PPE Total	\$3,650	

Public Safety per vehicle UHF / VHF Radios		
Radio (Fire VHF) - KNG-M150 VHF Mobile P25 50W Dash M	\$2,520.00	
Mic - KAA0290 Prog Mic Handheld P25	\$281.00	
Anntena - CTEL MWV-1365S VHF Wideband (136-174 MHz) Antenna w/ Spring	\$110.00	
Cable End RUF-505-ST VHF Male Crimp RG58	\$10.00	
Radio (Law UHF) - Kennwood NX-5800K UHF 450-520 MHZ 45WT	\$700.00	
Mic - Prog Mic Handeld	\$280.00	
Antenna - MUF4502S PCTEL Base Loaded Chrome Coil Antenna - UHF 450 MHz-470 MHz - Spring	\$50.00	
Cable End - RUF-505-ST UHF Male Crimp RG58	\$10.00	
Radio - (CB) Uniden CB Radio Bearcat Pro520 XL	\$60.00	
Mount - PCTEL NMO58AU/BTGB34 Fender Mount	\$44.00	
Anntenna - MLB2700 - Maxrad NMO CB Antenna	\$50.00	
Cable End RUF-505-ST VHF Male Crimp RG58	\$10.00	
Havis C-VSW-2600-SILV, 26" double wide enclosed console	\$900.00	
	\$5,025.00	